

Local Public Agency: NA
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 17-00264-00-BR
 Estimate: 323,990.00

Date: 18-Apr-18
 Time: 9:00am
 Appropriation: Local

Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:	Civil Constructors, Inc	Copenhaver Construction, Inc.	Martin & Company Excavating
	2283 Route 20 East Freeport, IL 61032	75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136	2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd Oregon, IL 61061
Proposal Guarantee: Terms:	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Approved Engineer's Estimate			

Attended By: _____

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TRENCH BACKFILL		CuYd	178	45.0000	\$ 8,010.00	69.40000	\$ 12,353.20	25.0000	\$ 4,450.00	33.1000	\$ 5,891.80
2	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SqYd	1944	2.0000	\$ 3,888.00	1.25000	\$ 2,430.00	2.0000	\$ 3,888.00	2.0000	\$ 3,888.00
3	TEMP EROS CONTR SEED		Pound	40	5.0000	\$ 200.00	1.05000	\$ 42.00	0.0100	\$ 0.40	0.5000	\$ 20.00
4	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS		Foot	50	15.0000	\$ 750.00	12.50000	\$ 625.00	15.0000	\$ 750.00	15.0000	\$ 750.00
5	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		Foot	359	4.0000	\$ 1,436.00	2.50000	\$ 897.50	2.0000	\$ 718.00	4.0000	\$ 1,436.00
6	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4		SqYd	84	70.0000	\$ 5,880.00	83.60000	\$ 7,022.40	60.0000	\$ 5,040.00	66.0000	\$ 5,544.00
7	FILTER FABRIC		SqYd	52	4.0000	\$ 208.00	3.60000	\$ 187.20	3.0000	\$ 156.00	3.0000	\$ 156.00
8	AGG SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT		Ton	372	25.0000	\$ 9,300.00	33.10000	\$ 12,313.20	25.0000	\$ 9,300.00	21.1000	\$ 7,849.20
9	BIT MATLS PR CT		Pound	1227	1.0000	\$ 1,227.00	0.01000	\$ 12.27	3.0000	\$ 3,681.00	0.5000	\$ 613.50
10	BIT MATLS TACK CT		Pound	226	3.0000	\$ 678.00	0.01000	\$ 2.26	2.0000	\$ 452.00	0.5000	\$ 113.00
11	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT		SqYd	27	15.0000	\$ 405.00	30.00000	\$ 810.00	35.0000	\$ 945.00	7.9900	\$ 215.73
12	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50		Ton	157	100.0000	\$ 15,700.00	100.00000	\$ 15,700.00	110.0000	\$ 11,270.00	88.0000	\$ 13,816.00
13	HMA SC "C" N50		Ton	64	100.0000	\$ 6,400.00	140.00000	\$ 8,960.00	155.0000	\$ 9,920.00	94.0000	\$ 6,016.00
14	HMA SURF REM 1 1/2		SqYd	223	15.0000	\$ 3,345.00	20.00000	\$ 4,460.00	22.0000	\$ 4,906.00	11.4000	\$ 2,542.20
15	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B		Ton	61	75.0000	\$ 4,575.00	69.80000	\$ 4,257.80	40.0000	\$ 2,440.00	38.0000	\$ 2,318.00
16	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES		Lsum	1	10000.0000	\$ 10,000.00	33,240.00000	\$ 33,240.00	35,000.0000	\$ 35,000.00	28,500.0000	\$ 28,500.00
17	CONCRETE STRUCTURES		CuYd	10.7	750.0000	\$ 8,025.00	683.00000	\$ 7,308.10	1,500.0000	\$ 16,050.00	1,220.0000	\$ 13,054.00
18	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD		Pound	11040	1.5000	\$ 16,560.00	3.09000	\$ 34,113.60	2.0000	\$ 22,080.00	1.8800	\$ 20,755.20
19	CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS		CuYd	73.1	900.0000	\$ 65,790.00	1,260.00000	\$ 92,106.00	970.0000	\$ 70,907.00	1,440.0000	\$ 105,264.00
20	PCBC 9X8		Foot	47	800.0000	\$ 37,600.00	1,380.00000	\$ 64,860.00	1,320.0000	\$ 62,040.00	799.0000	\$ 37,553.00
21	PCBC 12X8		Foot	56.2	1200.0000	\$ 67,440.00	1,590.00000	\$ 89,358.00	1,847.0000	\$ 103,801.40	1,035.0000	\$ 58,167.00
22	MET END SEC EQV RS 24		Each	1	300.0000	\$ 300.00	587.00000	\$ 587.00	800.0000	\$ 800.00	350.0000	\$ 350.00
23	P CUL CL D 1 24		Foot	224	40.0000	\$ 8,960.00	45.95000	\$ 10,292.80	85.0000	\$ 19,040.00	54.0000	\$ 12,096.00
24	P CUL CL D 1 EQRS 24		Foot	12	45.0000	\$ 540.00	112.14000	\$ 1,345.68	120.0000	\$ 1,440.00	56.0000	\$ 672.00
25	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4		Foot	122	1.5000	\$ 183.00	22.00000	\$ 2,684.00	15.0000	\$ 1,830.00	8.0000	\$ 976.00
26	MEMBR WTRPR B STRUCT		SqYd	158	50.0000	\$ 7,900.00	58.00000	\$ 9,164.00	32.0000	\$ 5,056.00	44.0000	\$ 6,952.00
27	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)		CuYd	709	20.0000	\$ 14,180.00	34.30000	\$ 24,318.70	30.0000	\$ 21,270.00	24.3000	\$ 17,228.70
28	POROUS GRAN BACK SPEC		CuYd	417	30.0000	\$ 12,510.00	132.00000	\$ 55,044.00	37.0000	\$ 15,429.00	33.0600	\$ 13,786.02
29	SEEDING, CLASS 2 (SPECIAL)		Acre	0.4	5000.0000	\$ 2,000.00	2,950.00000	\$ 1,180.00	8,500.0000	\$ 3,400.00	4,000.0000	\$ 1,600.00
30	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL		Lsum	1	10000.0000	\$ 10,000.00	3,950.00000	\$ 3,950.00	39,000.0000	\$ 39,000.00	4,500.0000	\$ 4,500.00
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Total Bid:	As Read:	499,624.71	481,059.80	372,623.35
	As Calculated:	499,624.71	481,059.80	372,623.35

Local Public Agency: NA
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 17-00264-00-BR
 Estimate: 323,990.00

 Date: 18-Apr-18
 Time: 9:00am
 Appropriation: Local

 Attended By: _____
 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Name of Bidder:		Phonenix Corp of the Quad Cities		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		Swallow Construction Corp.						
Address of Bidder:		1006 Rosehill Road Port Byron, IL 61278		1129 Harrison Avenue Rockford, IL 61104		4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515						
Proposal Guarantee:		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond						
Terms:												
Approved Engineer's Estimate												
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TRENCH BACKFILL		CuYd	178	45.0000	\$ 8,010.00	88.00000	\$ 15,664.00	49.0000	\$ 8,722.00	29.5000	\$ 5,251.00
2	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SqYd	1944	2.0000	\$ 3,888.00	1.50000	\$ 2,916.00	2.0000	\$ 3,888.00	3.2500	\$ 6,318.00
3	TEMP EROS CONTR SEED		Pound	40	5.0000	\$ 200.00	2.50000	\$ 100.00	6.0000	\$ 240.00	1.0000	\$ 40.00
4	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS		Foot	50	15.0000	\$ 750.00	9.00000	\$ 450.00	23.0000	\$ 1,150.00	14.0000	\$ 700.00
5	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		Foot	359	4.0000	\$ 1,436.00	3.75000	\$ 1,346.25	6.0000	\$ 2,154.00	2.2500	\$ 807.75
6	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4		SqYd	84	70.0000	\$ 5,880.00	145.00000	\$ 12,180.00	76.0000	\$ 6,384.00	140.0000	\$ 11,760.00
7	FILTER FABRIC		SqYd	52	4.0000	\$ 208.00	1.75000	\$ 91.00	34.0000	\$ 1,768.00	2.3500	\$ 122.20
8	AGG SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT		Ton	372	25.0000	\$ 9,300.00	30.00000	\$ 11,160.00	34.0000	\$ 12,648.00	26.0000	\$ 9,672.00
9	BIT MATLS PR CT		Pound	1227	1.0000	\$ 1,227.00	0.01000	\$ 12.27	0.0100	\$ 12.27	2.0000	\$ 2,454.00
10	BIT MATLS TACK CT		Pound	226	3.0000	\$ 678.00	0.01000	\$ 2.26	0.0100	\$ 2.26	1.5000	\$ 339.00
11	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT		SqYd	27	15.0000	\$ 405.00	40.00000	\$ 1,080.00	45.0000	\$ 1,215.00	31.0000	\$ 837.00
12	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50		Ton	157	100.0000	\$ 15,700.00	130.00000	\$ 20,410.00	142.0000	\$ 22,294.00	102.0000	\$ 16,014.00
13	HMA SC "C" N50		Ton	64	100.0000	\$ 6,400.00	155.00000	\$ 9,920.00	171.0000	\$ 10,944.00	141.0000	\$ 9,024.00
14	HMA SURF REM 1 1/2		SqYd	223	15.0000	\$ 3,345.00	31.00000	\$ 6,913.00	32.0000	\$ 7,136.00	21.0000	\$ 4,683.00
15	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B		Ton	61	75.0000	\$ 4,575.00	58.00000	\$ 3,538.00	43.0000	\$ 2,623.00	50.0000	\$ 3,050.00
16	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES		Lsum	1	10000.0000	\$ 10,000.00	48,400.00000	\$ 48,400.00	15,647.0000	\$ 15,647.00	11,500.0000	\$ 11,500.00
17	CONCRETE STRUCTURES		CuYd	10.7	750.0000	\$ 8,025.00	1,400.00000	\$ 14,980.00	2,119.0000	\$ 22,673.30	1,050.0000	\$ 11,235.00
18	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD		Pound	11040	1.5000	\$ 16,560.00	1.90000	\$ 20,976.00	2.0000	\$ 22,080.00	2.2500	\$ 24,840.00
19	CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS		CuYd	73.1	900.0000	\$ 65,790.00	1,048.00000	\$ 76,608.80	764.0000	\$ 55,848.40	1,175.0000	\$ 85,892.50
20	PCBC 9X8		Foot	47	800.0000	\$ 37,600.00	880.00000	\$ 41,360.00	1,421.0000	\$ 66,787.00	1,250.0000	\$ 58,750.00
21	PCBC 12X8		Foot	56.2	1200.0000	\$ 67,440.00	1,100.00000	\$ 61,820.00	915.0000	\$ 51,423.00	1,850.0000	\$ 103,970.00
22	MET END SEC EQV RS 24		Each	1	300.0000	\$ 300.00	1.00000	\$ 1.00	858.0000	\$ 858.00	621.0000	\$ 621.00
23	P CUL CL D 1 24		Foot	224	40.0000	\$ 8,960.00	50.00000	\$ 11,200.00	54.0000	\$ 12,096.00	70.3500	\$ 15,758.40
24	P CUL CL D 1 EQRS 24		Foot	12	45.0000	\$ 540.00	50.00000	\$ 600.00	130.0000	\$ 1,560.00	125.0000	\$ 1,500.00
25	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4		Foot	122	1.5000	\$ 183.00	15.00000	\$ 1,830.00	11.0000	\$ 1,342.00	4.2500	\$ 518.50
26	MEMBR WTRPR B STRUCT		SqYd	158	50.0000	\$ 7,900.00	48.00000	\$ 7,584.00	59.0000	\$ 9,322.00	10.0000	\$ 1,580.00
27	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)		CuYd	709	20.0000	\$ 14,180.00	30.00000	\$ 21,270.00	30.0000	\$ 21,270.00	50.5000	\$ 35,804.50
28	POROUS GRAN BACK SPEC		CuYd	417	30.0000	\$ 12,510.00	75.00000	\$ 31,275.00	62.0000	\$ 25,854.00	19.0000	\$ 7,923.00
29	SEEDING, CLASS 2 (SPECIAL)		Acre	0.4	5000.0000	\$ 2,000.00	3,600.00000	\$ 1,440.00	4,092.0000	\$ 1,636.80	3,500.0000	\$ 1,400.00
30	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL		Lsum	1	10000.0000	\$ 10,000.00	53,870.42000	\$ 53,870.42	4,490.0000	\$ 4,490.00	60,000.0000	\$ 60,000.00
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Total Bid:					As Read:		478,998.00		394,068.03		492,364.85	
					As Calculated:		478,998.00		394,068.03		492,364.85	